
Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log 
entry 

Reference 
19-20393 

Date sent 
20 February 2020 

Subject 
Workforce CAHMS  

Details of enquiry 
 
Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 please can I be provided with the 
following information: 
 

1. The total workforce number of Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust 
CAMHS service year-on-year for the last five financial years (2015 – 2019) 
including a breakdown of roles. 

2. The number of staff members who left the CAHMS service after less than two 
years in the role, year-on-year over the last five years (2015 - 2019), including 
a breakdown of roles. 

 

Response sent 
 
Your request for information, as detailed in your email below dated 14 February 
2020, has been handled under the FOI Act 2000. I shall provide the information 
requested below, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
1. The total workforce number of Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust 

CAMHS service year-on-year for the last five financial years (2015 – 2019) 
including a breakdown of roles. 
 

Job Role 2015 / 
03 

2016 / 
03 

2017 / 
03 

2018 / 
03 

2019 / 
03 

Analyst 
   

1 
 

Applied Psychologist - Clinical 33 33 32 34 29 
Assistant Psychologist 5 3 1 4 4 
Assistant/Associate 
Practitioner     

7 

Assistant Psychologist   6   
Clerical Worker 5 5 3 3 6 
Clinical Director 1 1 1 1  
Community Nurse 9 8 10 8 9 
Community Practitioner  1 1 1 1 
Consultant 13 15 15 14 13 
High Intensity Therapist   2 4 3 
Manager 4 5 6 4 4 
Nurse Consultant 1     
Officer 8 9 7 8 6 
Other Executive Director     1 
Personal Assistant 2 3 2  1 
Practitioner     7 
Psychotherapist 51 48 46 38 37 
Receptionist 1 1 1 1 1 
Senior Manager     1 
Social Worker 6 8 9 7 8 
Specialist Nurse Practitioner 1 1 1 1  
Specialist Practitioner 2 1    
Trainee High Intensity 
Therapist   

8 10 7 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

2. The number of staff members who left the CAHMS service after less than two 
years in the role, year-on-year over the last five years (2015 - 2019), including 
a breakdown of roles. 

 
Job Role 2014-

15 
2015-
16 

2016-
17 

2017-
18 

2018-
19 

Applied Psychologist - Clinical 2 1 1 1 3 
Approved Social Worker    1  
Assistant Psychologist  1 3 2 2 
Assistant/Associate Practitioner     1 
Clerical Worker  1 1 1  
Community Nurse    1  
Consultant 2 1 1   
High Intensity Therapist    1 1 
Manager   1   
Officer     2 
Personal Assistant 1     
Psychotherapist   3   
Social Worker 1  1   
Trainee High Intensity Therapist   1 4 3 

 
 


	Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry
	Reference
	Date sent
	Subject
	Workforce CAHMS
	Details of enquiry
	Response sent

