# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

19-20393

#### Date sent

20 February 2020

### Subject

Workforce CAHMS

## Details of enquiry

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 please can I be provided with the following information:

- 1. The total workforce number of Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust CAMHS service year-on-year for the last five financial years (2015 2019) including a breakdown of roles.
- 2. The number of staff members who left the CAHMS service after less than two years in the role, year-on-year over the last five years (2015 2019), including a breakdown of roles.

#### Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below dated 14 February 2020, has been handled under the FOI Act 2000. I shall provide the information requested below,

1. The total workforce number of Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust CAMHS service year-on-year for the last five financial years (2015 – 2019) including a breakdown of roles.

Job Role	2015 /	2016 /	2017 /	2018 /	2019 /
	03	03	03	03	03
Analyst				1	
Applied Psychologist - Clinical	33	33	32	34	29
Assistant Psychologist	5	3	1	4	4
Assistant/Associate					7
Practitioner					
Assistant Psychologist			6		
Clerical Worker	5	5	3	3	6
Clinical Director	1	1	1	1	
Community Nurse	9	8	10	8	9
Community Practitioner		1	1	1	1
Consultant	13	15	15	14	13
High Intensity Therapist			2	4	3
Manager	4	5	6	4	4
Nurse Consultant	1				
Officer	8	9	7	8	6
Other Executive Director					1
Personal Assistant	2	3	2		1
Practitioner					7
Psychotherapist	51	48	46	38	37
Receptionist	1	1	1	1	1
Senior Manager					1
Social Worker	6	8	9	7	8
Specialist Nurse Practitioner	1	1	1	1	
Specialist Practitioner	2	1			
Trainee High Intensity			8	10	7
Therapist					

2. The number of staff members who left the CAHMS service after less than two years in the role, year-on-year over the last five years (2015 - 2019), including a breakdown of roles.

Job Role	2014-	2015-	2016-	2017-	2018-
	15	16	17	18	19
Applied Psychologist - Clinical	2	1	1	1	3
Approved Social Worker				1	
Assistant Psychologist		1	3	2	2
Assistant/Associate Practitioner					1
Clerical Worker		1	1	1	
Community Nurse				1	
Consultant	2	1	1		
High Intensity Therapist				1	1
Manager			1		
Officer					2
Personal Assistant	1				
Psychotherapist			3		
Social Worker	1	_	1	_	_
Trainee High Intensity Therapist			1	4	3